
IF USING A CYLINDER SECURE CYLINDER TO TRIM.

INSTALL EXIT DEVICE AND TRIM.

FOR USE WITH OTHER MANUFACTURERS’ RIM AND VERTICAL EXIT DEVICES

VR820/VR824 VANDAL RESISTANT TRIM

PREPARE PUSH SIDE OF DOOR FOR EXIT
DEVICE. SEE EXIT DEVICE INSTRUCTIONS
FOR PREPARATION.

PREPARE PULL SIDE OF DOOR FOR TRIM.

A TRANSFER VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
DEVICE CENTER LINES FROM PUSH SIDE
OF DOOR TO PULL SIDE.

B LOCATE AND PREPARE ALL HOLES AS
INDICATED BELOW.
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SCREWS (4):

10-24 X 1”
PPHMS SCREWS
(1-3/4” DOORS)

10-24 X 1-1/2”
PPHMS SCREWS
(2-1/4” DOORS)

3-11/32”

6-11/16”
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2-1/16”

3-11/32”

1-9/16”

13/32”  DIAMETER HOLES,
4 PLACES (TRIM SIDE OF DOOR)
1/4” DIAMETER HOLES,
4 PLACES (OPPOSITE SIDE)

1-5/8” DIAMETER
HOLE (TRIM SIDE
OF DOOR) FOR

CYLINDERS ONLY
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